South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:12:27 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3451 (Rat #0074, Act #0037 of 2001) General Bill, By Robinson, Harvin, McCraw, Quinn, Cooper, Keegan, Carnell,
Kirsh, Clyburn, Jennings, Koon, Cobb-Hunter, Rice, Riser, A. Young, Allison, Littlejohn, Kennedy, Limehouse, J.R.
Smith, Tripp and Leach
Similar (S 0412)
Summary: Rental of motor vehicles, provisions apply to trucks used in transporting personal property; Businesses and
Corporations

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 56, CHAPTER 31, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RENTAL OF
PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS CHAPTER ALSO APPLIES TO RENTAL
VEHICLES, AND TO DEFINE RENTAL VEHICLES FOR THIS PURPOSE.

02/01/01
02/01/01
02/28/01
03/01/01
03/01/01
03/02/01
03/06/01
03/06/01
03/22/01
03/28/01
03/29/01
05/23/01
05/29/01
06/05/01
06/14/01
06/14/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-33

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-33
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Read second time HJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-20

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-20

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-30

Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 74

Signed By Governor

Act No. 37

Effective date 05/29/01

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



