

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

**H\*3451 (Rat #0074, Act #0037 of 2001) General Bill, By Robinson, Harvin, McCraw, Quinn, Cooper, Keegan, Carnell, Kirsh, Clyburn, Jennings, Koon, Cobb-Hunter, Rice, Riser, A. Young, Allison, Littlejohn, Kennedy, Limehouse, J.R. Smith, Tripp and Leach**

**Similar (S 0412)**

**Summary:** Rental of motor vehicles, provisions apply to trucks used in transporting personal property; Businesses and Corporations

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 56, CHAPTER 31, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RENTAL OF PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS CHAPTER ALSO APPLIES TO RENTAL VEHICLES, AND TO DEFINE RENTAL VEHICLES FOR THIS PURPOSE.

02/01/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-33
02/01/01	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-33
02/28/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
03/01/01	House	Read second time HJ-10
03/01/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11
03/02/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/06/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
03/06/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-20
03/22/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-30
03/28/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
03/29/01	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
05/23/01		Ratified R 74
05/29/01		Signed By Governor
06/05/01		Act No. 37
06/14/01		Effective date 05/29/01
06/14/01		Copies available